WINES BY THE GLASS

Sparkling/ Champagne

2021 Lacrima Baccus Brut Nature Reserva, Cava
NV Rah by Rahona
NV Pol Guyot “"Sélection”, Champagne

White

2022 Christobel's Moscato

2022 Rockbare, Riesling

2022 Russell & Suitor "Son of a Bull”, Pinot Gris
2022 Pasqua, Pinot Grigio

2021 Abellio, Albarifio

2023 Clouded Isle, Sauvignon Blanc

2021 Le Bon, Chardonnay

2021 Domaine L. Chatelain, "Vieilles Vignes" Chardonnay

Chablis AOC, (By Coravin),

Rosé
2022 Jules, Cinsault, Grenache

Red

2022 Shore's Reach, Pinot Noir

2022 Barringwood Estate, Pinot Noir

2021 Azuly Garanza "Fiesta”, Tempranillo
2021 Clos La Coutale, Malbec

2022 Castiglioni Chianti, Sangiovese Blend
2017 Turners Crossing, Cabernet Sauvignon
2020 Kurtz Familly "Seven Sleepers”, Shiraz
2019 Wren Estate "The Game's Afoot"”, Shiraz
2020 Samuel's Gorge (By Coravin), Shiraz

Castellet, Spain
Mornington, Vic

Reims, France

South Australia
Clare Valley, SA
Tamar Valley, Tas
Verona, Italy

Rias Baixas, Spain
Marlborough, NZ
Yarra Valley, Vic
Chablis, France

IGP Mediterranee, France

Mornington, Vic
Tamar Valley, Tas
Navarra, Spain
Cahors, France
Tuscany, ltaly
Bendigo, Vic
Barossa, SA
Heathcote, Vic
Mclaren, SA

100m|

13
17
23

150ml

13
13
14
13
15
13
14,5
25

13

150ml

13
19
13
16
15
14
13
17
25



Classic Cocktails

Aviation
Gin, Lemon Juice, Creme de Violettes, Maraschino Liqueur

Negroni
Gin, Sweet Vermouth & Campari

Espresso Martini
Vanilla Vodka, Kahlua, Sugar & Fresh Espresso

Cosmopolitan
Vodka, Cointreau, Cranberry & Lime

Bouzy Signature Cocktails

Pineapple Affair
Sailor Jerry Spiced Rum, Aperol, Pineapple juice, Lime juice

French Kiss
Vodka, Canton Ginger Liqueur, Chambord, Passion Fruit, Lime juice

En Las Nubes
Brandy, Disaronno Amaretto Angostura Bitter, Egg white, Apple Juice

Lemon Tart Martini
Licor 43, Citrus Vodka, Grand Marnier, Lemon Juice, Egg white

Alicia’s Fizz

Citadelle Gin, Lime juice, sugar syrup, Fresh Basil leaves, soda

Bouzy Red Sangria Gl: $12.5

Red wine, sugar syrup, fresh fruits, Lemonade and Dry ginger ale

20

20

20

20

22

22

22

22

22

Jug: $40



Tap Beel’ and Cider POT SCHOONER PINT

Local

Carlton Draught Melbourne, Vic 7 1 13.5
Bouzy Rouge, Lager Melbourne, Vic 6 10 12.5
Ozone, Urban Alley, Pacific Ale Melbourne, Vic 8 12.5 15
Slapshot, Urban Alley, Pale Ale Melbourne, Vic 7 1 13.5
Blinker, Bodriggy, Dark Ale Melbourne, Vic 8 12.5 15
Young Henry Stayer, Mid Lager Sydney, NSW 7 1 13.5
Vale, IPA MclLaren, SA 8 12.5 15
Willie Smith, Organic Cider Huon Valley, TAS 8 12.5 15
Imported

Estrella Damm, Lager Spain 9.5 12 16
Schofferhoffer, Hefe Weizen Germany 10 13 17
Beers by bottle

Local

James Boag's Premium Light Launceston, Tas 10
Imported

Clausthaler *Non-Alcoholic’ Germany 9
Corona Lager Mexico 10
Peroni 'Red Lager Italy 10
Chimay White Belgium 18
Chimay Red Belgium 18

Chimay Blue Belgium 18



Other size Formats

Half Bottles 375ml
White

2021 Kooyong Estate, Chardonnay Mornington, Vic 55

Red

2021 Lethbridge Estate, Pinot Noir Geelong, Vic 65

2019 Moss Wood Estate, Cabernet Sauvignon Margaret River, WA 120

2021 Heathcote Estate, Shiraz Heathcote, Vic 60
Magnums 1500ml

Rose

2021 Chateau La Gordonne Rose Grenache, Syrah and Cinsault Provence, France 145

Red

2020 Curly Flat 1500ml Macedon Ranges, Vic 295

2016 Domaine Pierre Amiot & Fils Morey St Denis, Pinot Noir Cobtes de Nuits, France 550

2019 Domaine Y. Clerget, Volnay, Pinot Noir Cobtes de Beaune. France 600
2016 Henri Boillot “Les Chevrets”, Volnay 1er Cru, Pinot Noir Cotes de Beaune, France 950
2016 E. Guigal, "Crozes Hermitage”, Shiraz Crozes Hermitage, France 260
2015 Chateau Simone, Grenache, Mourvedre Provence, France 395
2021 Matsu 'El Picaro’ Tempranillo Toro, Spain 140
2020 Matsu 'El Recio’ Tempranillo Toro, Spain 180

2019 Matsu 'El Viejo' Tempranillo Toro, Spain 310



2021

NV

NV

2017

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

NV

Sparkling Wine

Lacrima Baccus Brut Nature Reserva, Cava
Divici, Prosecco

Rah by Rahona

Rochford Estate "Cuvée’

Louis Bouillot Grande Réserve

Clover Hill "Exceptionnelle’

Champagne

Pol Guyot “Sélection”, Champagne
Louis Roederer Brut

Billecart-Salmon Brut

Pierre Paillard "Les Terres Roses”, Grand Cru Rose

Billecart-Salmon Brut Rose

.2015 Louis Roederer Brut "Cristal”

Castellet, Spain
Veneto, Italy
Mornington, Vic
Yarra Valley, Vic
Burgundy, France

Tamar Valley, Tas

Reims
Reims
Mareuil-Sur-Ay
Bouzy
Mareuil-Sur-Ay

Reims

60

65

75

80

85

95

130

195

210

240

280

750



2022
2022
2022
2022
2021

2023
2021

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2023
2022
2023

2022
2021
2010

2021
2021

2020
2021
2021
2021
2021

Riesling

Poonawatta "The Eden”
Pewsey Vale “1961 Block”
Rockbare

Granite Hills 1971 Block"

Famille Hugel “Classic"

Pinot Grigio / Pinot Gris / Pinot Blanc

Bass River, Pinot Gris
Rahona, Pinot Gris

Curly Flat, Pinot Gris

"Son of a Bull" Russell & Suitor, Pinot Gris
Joseph Cattin, Pinot Blanc

Artiste, Pinot Grigio

Pasqua, Pinot Grigio

Sauvignon Blanc & Blends

Shaw and Smith, Sauvignon Blanc
Sorrenberg, Sauvignon Blanc Semillon

Clouded Isle, Sauvignon Blanc

Nautilus Estate, Sauvignon Blanc
Domaine La Clef du Recit Sancerre, Sauvignon Blanc

Francois Cotat ‘Cuvee Paul’ Chavignol Sancerre, SB

Other White Varietals

Abellio, Albarifio
Genio Y Figura, Albarifo

Clea Bardos, Verdejo

Chateau du Cleray, Muscadet

Champalou, Vouvray Sec Tendre, Chenin Blanc
Anselmo Mendes "Contacto”, Alvarinho

Quinta Do Crasto "Crasto Superior”, Verdelho, Viosinho

Eden Valley, SA
Eden Valley, SA
Clare Valley, SA
Macedon Ranges, Vic

Alsace, France

Gippsland, Vic
Mornington, Vic
Macedon Ranges, Vic
Tamar Valley, Tas
Alsace, France

Eden Valley, SA

Veneto, Italy

Adelaide Hill, SA
Beechworth, Vic
Marlborough, NZ

Marlborough, NZ
Loire Valley, France

Loire Valley, France

Rias Baixas, Spain
Rias Baixas, Spain

Rueda, Spain

Loire Valley, France
Loire Valley, France
Vinho Verde, Portugal
Douro Valley, Portugal

70
75
60
85
95

70
75

85
65
75
70
55

5
95
55

70
15
490

70
80

70
75
90
90
95



2021
2021
2021
2018
2022
2021
2022
2022
2021

Chardonnay

Kooyong Estate 375ml

Le Bon

Rochford Estate

Lance's Vineyard "Punch”

Mermurus

Curly Flat

Sorrenberg

Dalrymple Vineyards, Single Site Estate
Tolpuddle

2022 Vasse Felix
2020 Vasse Felix Heytesbury

2019
2022
2021
2021
2019
2018

2022
2021

2022
2022
2021

2022
2022

Leeuwin Estate, Art Series

Morillon Blanc, Jeff Carrel

Petit Chablis, "Charte du Vigneron”

Chablis AOC, Domaine L. Chatelain, "Vieilles Vignes"
Chablis Vau Ligneau ler Cru, Alain Geoffroy,
Meursault, Joseph Drouhin

Rosé

Jules, Cinsault, Grenache

Domaine Fazi "lle de Beauté”, Nielluccio, Syrah, Grenache
Estadon “Heritage”, Grenache, Blend

Chateau La Gordonne, Grenache Blend

Chateau de L'Aumerade, "Marie Christine" Grand Cru
Chateau La Gordonne Grenache Blend 1500ml

Dominique Portet “Fontaine”, Merlot, Cabernet, Shiraz

Mornington, Vic

Yarra Valley, Vic

Yarra Valley, Vic

Yarra Valley, Vic
Bellarine Peninsula, Vic
Macedon Ranges, Vic
Beechworth, Vic

Coal River, Tas

Coal River, Tas
Margaret River, WA
Margaret River, WA
Margaret River, WA
Languedoc, France
Chablis, France
Chablis, France
Chablis, France

Meursault, France

Mediterranee, France
Corsica Island, France
Provence, France
Provence, France
Provence, France
Provence, France

Yarra Valley, Vic

55
65
75
95
70
125
160
1O
165
85
195
290
75
95
125
160
260

60
65
70
80
90
145
65



Pinot Noir

France

2022 Pennautier

2022 Les Peyrautins, "Nos vignobles Reserves”

2021 Joseph Drouhin, La Forét

2019 Marc Rougeot-Dupin, Maranges, Clos Roussots ler Cru
2015 Joseph Drouhin, Gevrey-Chambertin,

2016 Henri Boillot “Les Chevrets”, Volnay 1er Cru 1500ml
2017 Domaine Rougeot “"Clos des Roses"”, Pormnmard

2017 Pierre-Henri Rougeot “"Les Santenots”, Volnay 1er Cru
2017 Domaine Michel Noéllat, Vosne Romanée

2019 Domaine Y. Clerget, Volnay 1500ml

2011 Domaine Francois Lamarche La Grande Rue' Grand Cru Monopole
2016 Domaine Pierre Amiot & Fils Morey St Denis 1500ml
2017 Joseph Drouhin, Chambolle-Musigny

New Zealand

2022

Craggy Range

Australia

2022
2022
2021

Shore’s Reach
Polperro

TarraWarra Estate

2022 Rob Hall "Harriet's Vineyard”,
2018 Lance’s Vineyard "Punch”
2021 Lethbridge Estate, 375ml
2020 Curly Flat

2020 Curly Flat 1500ml

2020 Kelvedon Estate

2022 Craigie Knowe

2022 Barringwood Estate
2023 Simha Nature Reserve
2021 Tolpuddle

2021 Happs

Pays d'Oc

Pays d'Oc
Burgundy AOC
Cotes de Beaune
Cotes de Beaune
Cotes de Beaune
Cotes de Beaune
Cotes de Beaune
Cotes de Beaune
Cotes de Beaune
Cotes de Nuits
Cotes de Nuits
Cotes de Nuits

Martinborough

Mornington, Vic
Mornington, Vic

Yarra Valley, Vic

Yarra Valley, Vic

Yarra Valley, Vic’
Geelong, Vic
Macedon Ranges, Vic
Macedon Ranges, Vic
Swansea, Tas
Freycinet Coast, Tas
Tamar Valley, Tas
Derwent Valley, Tas
Coal River, Tas

Margaret River, WA

60
75
125
185
250
950
290
395
490
600
1450
550
350

75

60
100
75
85
95
65
145
295
85
90
85
105
165
65



Other Red Varieties

2021 Domaine Joubert, Beaujolais-Villages, Gamay

2022 Sorrenberg, Gamay

2021 Clos La Coutale, Malbec

2015 Chateau Simone 1500ml, Grenache, Mourvedre Blend

Cabernet Sauvignon & Merlot Blends

France
2017 Les Poyeux, Dominique Joseph, Cabernet Franc

2018 Chateau Penin “Tradition”

2015 Chateau Magnan La Gaffeliere "Grand Cru”, Merlot, Blend
2015 Croix de Certan, Merlot, Cabernet Sauvignon

2016 Chateau Le Coteau, Cabernet Merlot blend

2015 Chateau Latour "Pauillac de Latour” Cab Blend

USA
2018 Joel Gott "815", Cabernet Sauvignon

Australia

2017 Turners Crossing, Cabernet Sauvignon
2018 Wren Estate, Merlot

2021 Sorrenberg, Cabernet Blend

2018 Craigie Knowe, Cabernet Blend

2020 The Hedonist, Cabernet Sauvignon

2021 Bowen Estate, Cabernet Sauvignon

2020 Majella, Cabernet Sauvignon

2020 Elderton Estate ‘Ode to Lorraine’, Cabernet, Shiraz, Merlot
2019 Yalumba “The Signature”, Cabernet, Shiraz

2021 Vasse Felix, Cabernet Sauvignon

2018 Leeuwin Estate, Art Series, Cabernet Sauvignon

2019 Moss Wood Estate, Cabernet Sauvignon 375ml

2019 Moss Wood Estate, Cabernet Sauvignon

Beaujolais, France
Beechworth, Vic
Cahors, France

Palette, France

Saumur Champigny
Bordeaux Superior
St Emilion

Pomerol

Margaux

Pauillac

California

Bendigo, Vic
Heathcote, Vic
Beechworth, Vic
Freycinet Coast, Tas
Mclaren, SA

Coonawarra, SA
Coonawarra, SA
Barossa, SA
Barossa, SA
Margaret River, WA
Margaret River, WA
Margaret River, WA
Margaret River, WA

75
130
75
395

145
70
175
395
240
480

90

65
75
145
95
5

80
90
1o
130
100
195
120
240



Shiraz & Blends

France

2021 Koudiat by Lavau, Grenache-Syrah

2020 Domaine Famille Perrin Réserve, Grenache-Syrah Blend
2021 Domaine Natacha Chave "Aleofane”, Syrah

2018 Domaine de Beaurenard, Grenache-Syrah Blend

2016 Jean-Luc Jamet ‘'Les Terrasses’, Grenache-Syrah Blend
2016 E. Guigal, Crozes Hermitage 1500ml, Shiraz

Australia

2020 De Bortoli "Handcrafted"

2019 Wren Estate “The Game's Afoot”
2018 Ellis Signature

2021 Heathcote Estate 375ml

2021 Heathcote Estate

2019 Whistling Eagle "Eagle’s Blood"
2018 Wren Estate “Block 14"

2018 Craiglee

2018 Majella

2021 Jericho "S3 Shiraz"

2020 Varney Wines

2020 Samuel's Gorge

2020 Kurtz Family “Seven Sleepers”
2021 John Duval "Plexus” Shiraz-Grenache-Mourvedre
2020 Hentley Farm "The Beast”

2019 Elderton Estate "Command” Single Vineyard
2019 The Standish “The Standish”
2018 Henschke “The Wheelwright”
2017 Henschke "Mount Edelstone”
2017 Henschke "Hill of Grace”

1994 Penfolds “"Grange”

Cétes du Rhone
Cétes du Rhone

St Joseph
Chéateauneuf-Du-Pape
Cote-Rotie

Crozes Hermitage

Heathcote, Vic
Heathcote, Vic
Heathcote, Vic
Heathcote, Vic
Heathcote, Vic
Heathcote, Vic
Heathcote, Vic
Sunbury, Vic
Coonawarra, SA
Mclaren, SA
Mclaren, SA
MclLaren, SA
Barossa, SA
Barossa, SA
Barossa, SA
Barossa, SA
Barossa, SA
Barossa, SA
Barossa, SA
Barossa, SA
Barossa, SA

60
75
150
195
395
260

65
75
80
60
95
120
295
130
85
70
80
95
60
85
195
270
280
290
425
1790
1990



2022
2019
2021

2021
2017
2021
2016
2016

2016
2018
2015

2021
2020
2019
2017
2012
2018
2019
2020
2022
2020
2019
2020
2021
2019
2020
2019
2019
2018

Italian Red Wines

Castiglioni Chianti, Sangiovese Merlot
Giacomo Mori Chianti, Sangiovese, Canaiolo, Colorino

Castellare Di Castellina Chianti Classico, Sangiovese

Boglietti Enzo, Langhe, Nebbiolo
Boglietti Enzo, Barolo, Nebbiolo
Ca" Viola, Dolcetto

Ca’ Viola "Caviot”, Barolo, Nebbiolo

Fontanafredda "La Rosa"”, Barolo, Nebbiolo

Portuguese Red Wines

Esporao “Assobio”, Touriga Nacional Blend
Quinta Do Crasto “"Crasto Superior, Touriga Nacional Blend

Quintas das Camelias Reserva, Touriga Nacional Blend

Spanish Red Wines

Azul y Garanza "Fiesta”, Tempranillo

Latido De Sara, Grenache

Heraclio Alfaro, Tempranillo, Grenache, Graciano
Caudex 'Reserva’, Tempranillo

Lopez de Haro '‘Gran Reserva', Tempranillo
Tobia "Selecion de Autor”, Tempranillo

Macan Clasico, Tempranillo

Romantica Bardos, Tempranillo

Petit Pittacum, Mencia

L'Obaga, Grenache, Syrah

Legitim De Muller, Garnacha, Shiraz, Merlot, Carifiena
Matsu 'El Picaro’, Tempranillo

Matsu 'El Picaro’, Tempranillo 1500ml

Matsu 'El Recio’, Tempranillo

Matsu 'El Recio’, Tempranillo 1500ml

Matsu 'El Viejo', Tempranillo

Matsu ‘El Viejo', Tempranillo 1500ml

Pintia, Tempranillo

Tuscany
Tuscany

Tuscany

Piedmont
Piedmont
Piedmont
Piedmont

Piedmont

Douro Valley
Douro Valley
Dao

Navarra
Navarra
Rioja
Rioja
Rioja
Rioja
Rioja
Ribera Del Duero
Bierzo
Priorat
Priorat
Toro
Toro
Toro
Toro
Toro
Toro

Toro

75
90
100

99
250
85
210
320

5
95
80

65
70
75
85
150
120
220
80
70
85
90
70
140
95
180
160
310
295



Dessert Wine Glass 90ml/Bottle

2018 De Bortoli "Deen” Botrytis Semillon 375ml Riverina, NSW 14 55
2022 Christobel's Moscato 750ml South Australia 13 60
2013 Les Carmes de Rieussec, Sem - Sav 375ml Sauternes, France 95

2018 Les Ramparts de Bastor-Lamontagne, Sem - Sav 750ml Sauternes, France 18 120

2014 Chateau Bastor Lamontagne Sem - Sav 375ml Sauternes, France 155
Sherry & Friends Glass 60ml/Bottle

NV Los Amigos Special selecion 'PX" (Pedro Ximenez) 750ml| Jerez, Spain 13 75

NV  Micaela Aged Manzanilla 12 60

Other Fortified Wines
Glass 60ml/Bottle

NV Rutherglen Estate, Muscat Classic 500ml Rutherglen, Vic 12 65
NV  Galway Pipe Grand ‘Tawny' 12 years 750ml South Australia 13 80
NV Dalva White Port 750 ml Douro, Portugal 12 85
NV Rozes Red Port 750 ml Douro, Portugal 12 85
NV Quinta dos Murgas 10y.o0. 'Tawny' Port 750ml Douro, Portugal 18 160
2002 Magalhaes 'Vintage' Port 750ml Douro, Portugal 195
2004 Ramos Pintos 'Vintage' Port 750ml Douro, Portugal 220
1966 Quinta do Noval 'Vintage' Port 750ml Douro, Portugal 2600

Madeira 375ml
glass 45ml/Bottle

Justino's Fine Dry 5 year old Portugal 125 60
Justino's Fine Rich 5 year old Portugal 15 65
Justino's Fine Rich 10 year old Portugal 7.5 70

1995 Justino's Colheita Portugal 85



Brandy

Napoleon Chatelle VSOP

Armagnac
VSOP Delord, Bas-Armagnac

1989 Delord, Bas-Armagnac
1979 Tenareze Delord, Bas-Armagnac

Cognac
Martell VS

Camus lle de R¢, Fine Island

Camus Borderies X.O.

Calvados
Pierre Huet Calvados Fine 2 Year Old

Chateau Du Breuil 12 Year Old
Christian Drouin 2002 Millesime

Tequila

El Jimador Blanco

El Jimador Reposado
Herradura Reposado
Herradura Afejo
Tromba Reposado
Tromba ARejo

Clase Azul Reposado

Mezcal

Del Maguey 'Vida'
Del Maguey ‘Chichicapa’

France

France
France

France

Cognac, France
Cognac, France

Cognac, France

Pays d"Auge, France
Pays d'Auge, France
Pays d'Auge, France

Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico
Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

Mexico

30ml
10

14
18
26

13
19
38

12
18
30

N
N
15
17
18
20
39

15
25



Gin

Bombay Sapphire
Tanqueray
Tanqueray n*10
Plymouth Sloe Gin
Hendrick's

Larios

Gin Mare
Citadelle
Generous, Coriander Combava, Organic
Monkey 47
Patient Wolf

Four Pillars

Four Pillars "Shiraz’

Vodka

Arktika
Belvedere
Ciroc

Grey Goose

Ketel One

Rum

Bacardi Carta Blanca
Sailor Jerry Spiced
Kraken '‘Black Spiced Rum'’

Plantation "Pineapple’

Habitation St Etienne "HSE" 4 years old Oak cask

Zacapa 'Solera’' 23 yo

Mixed drink 30ml / Dry Gin Martini

London
London
London
Plymouth
Scotland
Spain
Spain
France
France
Germany
Melbourne
Healesville

Healesville

n

N

16
13
13
9

14
12
15
17
13
13
14

23
23
30
25
25
20
26
24
24
32
25
25
26

Mixed drink 30ml / Dry Vodka Martini

Melbourne
Poland
France
France

Holland

13
15
13
12

20
26
28
24
24

30ml / Or Make Me Old Fashioned

Cuba
Caribbean

Trinidad and Tobago
Barbados and Jamaica

French Caribbean Islands

Guatemala

13
14
14
18

20
20
23
26
26
32



Single Malts

Talisker 10 y/o

Ardbeg 10 y/o

Laphroig 10 y/o

Lagavulin 16 y/o

Glenfiddich 12 y/o

The Macallan Triple Cask 12 y/o
Highland Park 18 y/o

Michel Couvreur ‘Overaged’

Nikka Taketsuru '‘Pure Malt'

Nikka '‘Miyagikyo'

Spring Bay Port Cask

Old Kempton “Classic Sherry” Cask
Sullivans Cove "French Oak Cask’

Blended Whisky

Johnnie Walker 'Red’
Johnnie Walker 'Black’
Chivas Regal 12 y/o

Irish Whiskey

Jameson 12 y/o

American Whiskey

Jack Daniels
Gentleman Jack
Eagle Rare 10 y/o
Jim Beam
Makers Mark
Buffalo Trace

Wild Turkey 8 y/o

Whisky

Isle of Skye, Scotland
Islay, Scotland
Islay, Scotland
Islay, Scotland

Banffshire, Scotland
Craigellachie, Scotland
Highland, Scotland

France
Japan
Japan
Tasmania
Tasmania

Tasmania

Kilmarnock, Scotland
Kilmarnock, Scotland

Keith, Scotland

Dublin, Ireland

Tennessee, USA
Tennessee, USA
Kentucky, USA
Kentucky, USA
Kentucky, USA
Kentucky, USA
Kentucky, USA

30ml

16
18
18
32

14

37

20
22
25

27
38
160

10
N
12

N

N
13
17
10
N
N
N



